General Description
The MAX4744/MAX4744H/MAX4745/MAX4745H/
MAX4746H dual SPDT (single-pole/double-throw) audio
switches feature negative signal capability that allows
signals as low as VCC - 5.5V to pass through without
distortion. These analog switches have a low on-resis-
tance and low supply current, and operate from a single
+1.8V to +5.5V supply.

++
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
CLICKLESS COM PROTECTION PKG CODE
MAX4744ELB+T 10 µDFN-10 +AAF Yes No L1022-1
MAX4744HELB+T 10 µDFN-10 +AAG Yes Yes L1022-1
MAX4745ELB+T 10 µDFN-10 +AAH No No L1022-1
MAX4745HELB+T 10 µDFN-10 +AAI No Yes L1022-1
MAX4746HELB+T 10 µDFN-10 +AAM Yes, on NC_ Yes L1022-1
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead-free package.
M
A
X
4
7
4
4
/M
A
X
4
7
4
4
H
/M
A
X
4
7
4
5
/M
A
X
4
7
4
5
H
/M
A
X
4
7
4
6
H
Low-Voltage, Dual SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switches with Negative Rail Capability
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC, CB_, EN ........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
NC_, NO_ ...........................................(VCC - 6V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
COM_  (MAX4744/MAX4745).............(VCC - 6V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
COM_ (MAX4744H/MAX4745H/MAX4746H) ..................(Note 1)
Continuous Current NO_, NC_, COM_. ..........................±300mA
Peak Current NO_, NC_, COM_ (pulsed at 1ms, 50%
duty cycle) ...................................................................±400mA
Peak Current NO_, NC_, COM_ (pulsed at 1ms, 10%